FSA0420 Series
High Current Molded  Power Inductors
FEATURES
 Powder iron core material
 Magnetically shielded, low EMI
 High current carrying capacity, Low core losses
 Frequency range up to 3MHz
A PPLICATIONS

Notebook regulators


PRODUCT IDENTIFICATION
Rev.01 Page 1
Electrical Properties:
Dimensions: [mm]
Series A B C D E I Typ. J Typ. H Typ.
  FSA0420 4.2±0.25 4.4±0.35 1.8±0.2 0.8±0.3 2.0±0.3 1.5 2.2 2.5
Part Number
Inductance DC Resistance Saturation Current Heat Rating Current
@100KHz,1V Max. Max. Typ. Max. Typ.
Units μH mΩ A A
Symbol L DCR Isat Irms
FSA0420-R10MT 0.10±20% 4 17.6 22.0 11.2 13.0
FSA0420-R22MT 0.22±20% 6.6 10.0 12.5 8.20 9.50
FSA0420-R33MT 0.33±20% 11 9.60 12.0 8.60 10.0
FSA0420-R47MT 0.47±20% 14 7.60 9.50 6.65 7.50
FSA0420-R56MT 0.56±20% 16 7.20 9.00 6.10 7.00
FSA0420-R68MT 0.68±20% 18 6.40 8.00 6.15 7.00
FSA0420-1R0MT 1.0±20% 27 5.60 7.00 5.40 6.00
FSA0420-1R2MT 1.2±20% 27 5.20 6.50 5.40 6.00
FSA0420-1R5MT 1.5±20% 46 4.40 5.50 4.30 5.00
FSA0420-2R2MT 2.2±20% 58 4.00 5.00 3.80 4.50
FSA0420-3R3MT 3.3±20% 87 2.80 3.50 2.80 3.30
FSA0420-4R7MT 4.7±20% 105 2.40 3.00 2.20 2.80
FSA0420-6R8MT 6.8±20% 175 2.00 2.50 1.90 2.40
FSA0420-100MT 10±20% 282 1.60 2.00 1.30 1.60
FSA0420-220MT 22±20% 363 1.12 1.40 0.90 1.20
Notes
※1: All test data is referenced to 20°C ambient;
※2: Rated current: Isat or Irms, whichever is smaller;
※3: Isat(Typ): DC current at which the inductance drops approximate 30% from its value without current;